
2006 INTERNATIONAL 5600 5600I
Straight truck | 6 Cylinders | Diesel

1HTXSAPT96J228051

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: n/a

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of April 17, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was

complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new

historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle

inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

LIEN CHECK


Lien Record(s) Found

No Accident/Damage Records

Found

Last Registered In:

Alberta (Normal)

0 Service Records Found

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

No Import Record Found

Lien Check
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check #: 52704524

Report Date: April 17, 2024 | 10:46 AM EDT

Report Status: Complete

Reference: 24DF11008-008

https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home
https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data


 Lien Record(s) found in Alberta.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in

each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest

Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or

title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot

check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,

recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from

vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to

accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable

lien status of a vehicle at the time of the

search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

 There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

 This vehicle has been registered in the province of Alberta in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

 No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact INTERNATIONAL.

 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2007 Jul 31 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

First Owner Reported

Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as white

2007 Oct 4 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

Accident/Damage

Registration

Open Recalls

Stolen Vehicle Check

Detailed History
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2007 Dec 7 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2008 Jul 9 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2008 Nov 3 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2009 Feb 25 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2010 Feb 19 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2011 Feb 25 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2012 Feb 27 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2013 Feb 26 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2014 Feb 24 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2014 Aug 15 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2015 Feb 24 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2019 Feb 8 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2019 Dec 31 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2020 Feb 25 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2020 Dec 8 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2021 Oct 22 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as white

2022 Nov 23 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Previous Use: Commercial

Vehicle colour noted as white

2023 Apr 18 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Commercial

Vehicle colour noted as white 1
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2023 Oct 19 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Commercial

Vehicle colour noted as white

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,

registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data

providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided

strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a

particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report,

including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX

Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the

terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

https://www.carfax.ca/about-carfax/privacy-legal/conditions-of-use

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home


Lien Record(s) found in Alberta

Page 2 of 6

Serial Number Collateral Search For:

1HTXSAPT96J228051

Search ID #: Z17270299

Date of Search: 2024-Apr-17

Time of Search: 08:46:18

Registration Number: 21102613050 Registration Date: 2021-Oct-26

Registration Type: SECURITY AGREEMENT Registration Status: Current

Expiry Date: 2026-Oct-26 23:59:59

Exact Match on:

Serial Collateral No: 1

Amendments to Registration

21102629304 22120718729

Amendment Amendment

Debtor(s)

Block

1 PJ'S MECHANICAL & CONSULTING LTD. BOX 412 ATHABASCA, AB T9S2A4

Block 2

JACKSON, PATRICK, EDWARD PO BOX 412 ATHABASCA, AB T9S2A4

Block 3

2267729 ALBERTA LTD. LOT 49 WESTWIND PARK ATHABASCA, AB T9S 2A4

Block 4

DEER HOLLOW LODGE LOT 49 WESTWIND PARK ATHABASCA, AB T9S 2A4

2021-Oct-26 2022-Dec-07

Status Current

Birth Date: 1958-Oct-13

Status Current

Status Current by 22120718729

Status Current by 22120718729

Personal Property Registry Search Results Report

Search ID #: Z17270299

Page 3 of 6

Secured Party / Parties

Block

1 ARUNDEL CAPITAL CORPORATION SUITE 201, 3007 14TH STREET SW CALGARY, AB T2T3V6 Email: catherine@arundelcapital.com

Status Current

Collateral: Serial Number Goods

Block Serial Number

Lien Details
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Year Make and Model

Category

1 1HTXSAPT96J228051 2006 INTERNATNL 5600 DUMP MV - Motor Vehicle

2 1FUJF6CK27DX51549 2007 FREIGHTLINER CLASSIC MV - Motor Vehicle 120

Status Current

Current By 21102629304

Collateral: General

Block Description

1 ONE (1) USED 2006 INTERNATIONAL 5600 DUMP TRUCK S/N 1HTXSAPT96J228051

TOGETHER WITH ALL ATTACHMENTS, ACCESSORIES, ACCESSIONS, REPLACEMENTS, SUBSTITUTIONS, ADDITIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS THERETO, AND ALL PROCEEDS IN ANY FORM DERIVED DIRECTLY OR 

INDIRECTLY FROM ANY DEALING WITH THE COLLATERAL OR PROCEEDS THEREOF, AND WITHOUT LIMITATION, MONEY, CHEQUES, DEPOSITS IN DEPOSIT-TAKING INSTITUTIONS, GOODS, ACCOUNTS 

RECEIVABLE, RENTS OR OTHER PAYMENTS ARISING FROM THE LEASE OF THE COLLATERAL, CHATTEL PAPER, INSTRUMENTS, INTANGIBLES, DOCUMENTS OF TITLE, SECURITIES, AND RIGHTS OF INSURANCE 

PAYMENTS OR ANY OTHER PAYMENTS AS INDEMNITY OR COMPENSATION FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO THE COLLATERAL OR PROCEEDS OF THE COLLATERAL.

Status

Deleted By 21102629304

2 ONE (1) USED 2006 INTERNATIONAL 5600 DUMP TRUCK S/N 1HTXSAPT96J228051 Current By

ONE (1) USED 2007 FREIGHTLINER CLASSIC 120 HIGHWAY TRACTOR S/N

21102629304

1FUJF6CK27DX51549

TOGETHER WITH ALL ATTACHMENTS, ACCESSORIES, ACCESSIONS,

REPLACEMENTS, SUBSTITUTIONS, ADDITIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS THERETO,

AND

ALL PROCEEDS IN ANY FORM DERIVED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FROM ANY

DEALING WITH THE COLLATERAL OR PROCEEDS THEREOF, AND WITHOUT

LIMITATION, MONEY, CHEQUES, DEPOSITS IN DEPOSIT-TAKING INSTITUTIONS,

GOODS, ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE, RENTS OR OTHER PAYMENTS ARISING FROM

THE

LEASE OF THE COLLATERAL, CHATTEL PAPER, INSTRUMENTS, INTANGIBLES,

DOCUMENTS OF TITLE, SECURITIES, AND RIGHTS OF INSURANCE PAYMENTS OR

ANY OTHER PAYMENTS AS INDEMNITY OR COMPENSATION FOR LOSS OR

DAMAGE

TO THE COLLATERAL OR PROCEEDS OF THE COLLATERAL.

Personal Property Registry Search Results Report

Search ID #: Z17270299

Page 4 of 6

Serial Number Collateral Search For:

1HTXSAPT96J228051

Search ID #: Z17270299

Date of Search: 2024-Apr-17

Time of Search: 08:46:18

Registration Number: 23070623750 Registration Date: 2023-Jul-06

Registration Type: WRIT OF ENFORCEMENT Registration Status: Current
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Expiry Date: 2025-Jul-06 23:59:59

Issued in Calgary Judicial Centre

Court File Number is 2301-08693

Judgment Date is 2023-Jun-22

This Writ was issued on 2023-Jul-04

Type of Judgment is Other

Original Judgment Amount: $7,340.12

Costs Are: $126.60

Post Judgment Interest: $0.00

Current Amount Owing: $7,466.72

Exact Match on:

Serial Collateral No: 1

Amendments to Registration

23083129519

Amendment

Solicitor / Agent

BLUE MOON COURT SERVICES #112, 1500 - 14 STREET SW CALGARY, AB T3C 1C9 Phone #: 403 269 6904 Email: info@bluemooncourt.ca

Debtor(s)

Block

1 PJ'S MECHANICAL & CONSULTING LTD. PO BOX 412 ATHABASCA, AB T9S 2A4

2023-Aug-31

Reference #: 23-040 Status Current

Personal Property Registry Search Results Report

Search ID #: Z17270299

Creditor(s)

Block

1 FLEET BRAKE PARTS AND SERVICE LTD. #112, 1500 - 14 STREET SW CALGARY, AB T3C 1C9 Email: info@bluemooncourt.ca

Collateral: Serial Number Goods

Block Serial Number

Year Make and Model

1 1HTXSAPT96J228051 2006 International 5600 Dump

Category MV - Motor Vehicle

2

1FUJF6CK27DX51549 2007 Freightliner Classic 120

MV - Motor Vehicle

Page 5 of 6

Status Current

Status Current By 23083129519 Current By 23083129519

Personal Property Registry 
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